
 

 

 
REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------       
No. 151                                                                 21st December, 2011                                                   Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 740/ 2011 

ESTATE 

 

1.  By virtue of family agreement, Nauru Lands Committee revoked Gazette No. 43/2009, G. N. 

No. 167/ 2009 estate of Late ARCHIE TOM and re-determined as follows; 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar 16 c.l. Boroboron 43/85 1/72 

Anabar 32 p.l. Atenimen 43/85 1/72 

Anabar 44 p.l. Eatiti 43/85 1/72 

Anabar 109 c.l. Boroboron 43/85 1/72 

Anabar 113 c.l. Boroboron 43/85 1/72 

Anabar 122 c.l. Boroboron 55/85 1/72 

Anibare 230 p.l. Ijuwokoe 52/84 1/72 

Anibare 248 p.l. Atueo 43/85 1/72 

Anibare 297 c.l. Bweranibok 43/85 1/72 

Baitsi 197 p.l. Bedio 52/84 1/72 

Baitsi 192 p.l. Anoe 52/84 1/72 

Uaboe 6 p.l. Kurin 52/84 1/72 

Uaboe 14 p.l. Kurin 52/84 1/72 

Uaboe 115 c.l. Mueon 52/84 1/72 

Uaboe 137 p.l. Mapweo 52/84 1/72 

Ewa 40 p.l. Anibe 43/85 1/72 

Anetan 50 c.l. Eberin 43/85 1/24 

Anetan 56 c.l. Aruwangada 43/85 1/24 

Buada 168 p.l. Adetororo 43/85 1/24 

Denigomodu 12 c.l.  43/85 1/24 

Denigomodu 11 c.l. Areyeyen 43/85 1/24 

Denigomodu 36 p.l.  43/85 1/24 

Denigomodu 65 p.l. Anore 43/85 1/24 

Denigomodu 105 c.l.  43/85 1/24 

Denigomodu 108 c.l. Eateiyabong 43/85 1/24 

Denigomodu 245 p.l. Eatebarangae 43/85 1/24 

Denigomodu 248 p.l. Anat 43/85 1/24 

Denigomodu 258 p.l. Ijongidero 43/85 1/24 

Denigomodu 283 p.l. Eatedogouw 43/85 1/24 
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Nibok 4 p.l. Eatebar 43/85 1/24 

Nibok 8 p.l. Atung 43/85 1/24 

Nibok 14 p.l. Aramanbawo 43/85 1/24 

Nibok 15 p.l.  43/85 1/24 

Nibok 20 p.l. Enuquabab 43/85 1/24 

Nibok 91 p.l. Anemenoak 43/85 1/24 

Nibok 104 p.l. Oininibok 43/85 1/24 

Nibok 133 c.l. Yapuib 43/85 1/24 

Nibok 137 c.l. Anbobwiya 43/85 1/24 

Nibok 156 c.l. Atebwae 43/85 1/24 

Nibok 164 c.l. Ijeduen 43/85 1/24 

Nibok 198 c.l. Yapiyuw 43/85 1/24 

Nibok 204 c.l. Yakarikik 43/85 1/24 

Nibok 228 c.l. Edet 43/85 1/24 

Uaboe 106 c.l. Mueoen 43/85 1/24 

Buada 142 p.l. Atebobo 43/85 1/48 

Denigomodu 146 c.l. Anpudu 43/85 1/48 

Denigomodu 243 p.l. Iderige 43/85 1/48 

Denigomodu 266 c.l. Atebwae 43/85 1/48 

Denigomodu 286 c.l. Eateijabong 43/85 1/48 

Nibok 35 p.l. Barabarab 43/85 1/48 

Nibok 40 p.l.  43/85 1/48 

Nibok 50 p.l.  43/85 1/48 

Nibok 54 p.l. Babwan 43/85 1/48 

Nibok 134 c.l. Anakawiduwa 55/85 1/48 

Nibok 138 c.l. Eatederagabu 43/85 1/48 

Anibare 336 p.l. Ijuwokoe 65/90 1/336 

Baitsi 87 p.l. Atetabu 43/85 1/336 

Nibok 227 c.l. Eatdabudae 43/85 1/336 

Uaboe 12 p.l. Kurin 65/90 1/336 

Anibare 151 p.l. Urokeiya 52/84 1/36 

Nibok 101 p.l. Marawa 52/84 1/36 

Uaboe 1 p.l.  43/85 1/36 

Buada 33 p.l. Iyati 43/85 1/240 

Buada 39 p.l. Idageang 43/85 1/240 

Buada 215 c.l. Anoreo 43/85 1/240 

Nibok 225 c.l. Edet 52/84 1/18 

Uaboe 52 p.l. Ubaneb 52/84 1/18 

Uaboe 72 c.l. Mueoen 52/84 1/18 

Anabar 20 p.l. Atetirir 43/85 1/144 

Anetan 131 p.l. Ubwidina 43/85 1/144 

Buada 229 c.l. Adungidunger 43/85 1/92 

Yaren 348 p.l. Umwanawa 43/85 1/92 

Nibok 161 c.l. Ganaquo 43/85 1/32 

Nibok 163 c.l. Ijeduen 43/85 1/32 
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Aiwo 226 c.l. Yangor 43/85 1/480 

Aiwo 312 p.l. Idunea 43/85 1/348 

Nibok 74 p.l. Oininibok 52/84 1/180 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.       The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

ARCHIE TOM are : - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 16 Boroboron Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/72 

Anabar 32 Atenimen As for portion No. 16 c.l. Anabar 

Anabar 44 Eatiti -do-  

Anabar 109 Boroboron -do-  

Anabar 113 Boroboron -do-  

Anabar 122 Boroboron -do-  

Anibare 230 Ijuwokoe -do-  

Anibare 248 Atueo -do-  

Anibare 297 Bweranibok -do-  

Baitsi 197 Bedio -do-  

Baitsi 192 Anoe -do-  

Uaboe 6 Kurin -do-  

Uaboe 14 Kurin -do-  

Uaboe 115 Mueon -do-  

Uaboe 137 Mapweo -do-  

Ewa 40 Anibe -do-  

Anetan 50 Eberin Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/24 

Anetan 56 Aruwangada As for portion No. 50 c.l. Anetan 

Buada 168 Adetororo -do-  

Denigomodu 12  -do-  

Denigomodu 11 Areyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 36  -do-  

Denigomodu 65 Anore -do-  

Denigomodu 105  -do-  

Denigomodu 108 Eateiyabong -do-  

Denigomodu 245 Eatebarangae -do-  

Denigomodu 248 Anat -do-  

Denigomodu 258 Ijongidero -do-  

Denigomodu 283 Eatedogouw -do-  
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Nibok 4 Eatebar -do-  

Nibok 8 Atung -do-  

Nibok 14 Aramanbawo -do-  

Nibok 15  -do-  

Nibok 20 Enuquabab -do-  

Nibok 91 Anemenoak -do-  

Nibok 104 Oininibok -do-  

Nibok 133 Yapuib -do-  

Nibok 137 Anbobwiya -do-  

Nibok 156 Atebwae -do-  

Nibok 164 Ijeduen -do-  

Nibok 198 Yapiyuw -do-  

Nibok 204 Yakarikik Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/24 

Nibok 228 Edet As for portion No. 204 c.l. Nibok 

Uaboe 106 Mueoen -do-  

Buada 142 Atebobo Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/48 

Denigomodu 146 Anpudu As for portion No. 142 p.l. Buada 

Denigomodu 243 Iderige -do-  

Denigomodu 266 Atebwae -do-  

Denigomodu 286 Eateijabong -do-  

Nibok 35 Barabarab -do-  

Nibok 40  -do-  

Nibok 50  -do-  

Nibok 54 Babwan -do-  

Nibok 134 Anakawiduwa -do-  

Nibok 138 Eatederagabu -do-  

Anibare 336 Ijuwokoe Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/336 

Baitsi 87 Atetabu As for portion No. 336 p.l. Anibare 

Nibok 227 Eatdabudae -do-  

Uaboe 12 Kurin -do-  

Anibare 151 Urokeiya Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/36 

Nibok 101 Marawa As for potion No. 151 p.l.  Anibare 

Uaboe 1  -do-  

Buada 33 Iyati Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/240 

Buada 39 Idageang As for portion No. 33 p.l. Buada 

Buada 215 Anoreo -do-  

Nibok 225 Edet Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/18 

Uaboe 52 Ubaneb As for potion No. 225 c.l. Nibok 

Uaboe 72 Mueoen -do-  

Anabar 20 Atetirir Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/144 

Anetan 131 Ubwidina As for portion No. 20 p.l. Anabar 

Buada 229 Adungidunger Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/192 

Yaren 348 Umwanawa As for portion No. 229 c.l. Buada 

Nibok 161 Ganaquo Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/32 

Nibok 163 Ijeduen As for portion No. 161 c.l. Nibok 
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Aiwo 226 Yangor Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/480 

Aiwo 312 Idunea Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/348 

Nibok 74 Oininibok Angeline Tom (LTO) 1/180 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court   

  Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G.N.No. 741/ 2011 
  

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late CRAIG DOWABOBO of Uaboe 

District.  

ESTATE 

2.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late CRAIG DOWABOBO had been 

determined by the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee)   

to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 170  - 76/00 1/72 

Uaboe 36 p.l. Areni 76/00 1/72 

Anabar 63 p.l. Atoedi 76/00 1/90 

Anibare 228 p.l. Yatsi 76/00 1/54 

Anibare 337 p.l. Atabio 76/00 1/54 

Baiti 7 p.l. Ibeibe 76/00 1/54 

Baiti 160 c.l. Anud 76/00 1/54 

Nibok 58  - 76/00 1/54 

Nibok 61 p.l. Aiyubum 76/00 1/54 

Nibok 94 p.l. Marawa 76/00 1/54 

Uaboe 49 p.l. Yapiyuw 76/00 1/54 

Uaboe 80 c.l. Anud 76/00 1/54 

Uaboe 133 p.l. Aemwar 76/00 1/54 

Baiti 122 c.l. Aeounin, Eatemarang 76/00 1/18 

Baiti 171 c.l. Atangito 76/00 1/18 

Baiti 188 p.l. Betio 76/00 1/18 

Nibok 45 p.l. Iderere 76/00 1/18 

Uaboe 88 c.l. Ubwiden 76/00 1/18 

Uaboe 90 c.l. Mueoen 76/00 1/18 

Uaboe 91 c.l. Mueoen 76/00 1/18 

Uaboe 125 p.l. Aemwar 76/00 1/18 

Uaboe 128 p.l. Ateimama 76/00 1/18 

Uaboe 150 c.l. Uaboe 76/00 1/18 

Buada 157 p.l. Atebobo 76/00 1/315 
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Buada 177 p.l. Boramama 76/00 1/315 

Denigomodu 109 c.l. Ariyeyen 76/00 1/315 

Denigomodu 145 c.l. Anpudu 76/00 1/315 

Denigomodu 284 c.l. Ariyeyen 76/00 1/315 

Denigomodu 64 p.l. Atebobo 76/00 1/315 

Buada 188 p.l. Abwan 76/00 1/108 

Buada 220 c.l. Abwan 76/00 1/108 

Buada 189 p.l. Anabwato 76/00 4/2835 

Buada 197 p.l. Ianbongonepe 76/00 1/45 

Meneñ 418 p.l. Ueo 40/02 1/45 

Buada 262 c.l. Ijaranapo 76/00 16/6615 

Buada 263 c.l. Aiga 76/00 16/6615 

Buada 269 c.l. Bitiati 76/00 16/6615 

Buada 283 c.l. Ijanmara 76/00 16/6615 

Denigomodu 264 c.l. Atore, Eatoquanni 76/00 16/6615 

Denigomodu 4 p.l. Denigomodu 76/00 16/1323 

Denigomodu 231 p.l. Anuero 76/00 16/1323 

Nibok 48 p.l. - 76/00 16/1323 

Nibok 130 c.l. Miage 76/00 16/1323 

Nibok 200 c.l. Anijo 76/00 16/1323 

Nibok 203 c.l. Ijakarikik 76/00 16/1323 

Nibok 208 c.l. Atobaijoeo 76/00 16/1323 

Nibok 33 p.l. Barabaran 76/00 16/1323 

Buada 181 p.l. Abwan 76/00 1/27 

Nibok 74 p.l. Oininibok 76/00 37/1080 

Meneñ 388 p.l. Atamar 76/00 4/189 

Denigomodu 37 c.l. Atoeaeow 76/00 8/2205 

Denigomodu 74 p.l. Kebara 76/00 2/189 

Nibok 153 c.l. Okoe 76/00 8/441 

Nibok 206 p.l. Gangoa 76/00 8/441 

Anibare 230 p.l. Ijuwokoe 38/95 1/16 

Baiti 179 p.l. Anoe 38/95 1/16 

Baiti 192 p.l. Anoe 38/95 1/16 

Uaboe 6 p.l. Kurin 38/95 1/16 

Uaboe 14 p.l. Kurin 38/95 1/16 

Uaboe 115 c.l. Mueon 38/95 1/16 

Uaboe 137 p.l. Mapweo 38/95 1/16 

Anibare 231 p.l. Ijuwokoe 38/95 1/672 

Anibare 339 p.l. Atabio 38/95 1/672 

Uaboe 45 p.l. Atebae 38/95 1/672 

Uaboe 62 p.l. Atebae 38/95 1/672 

Uaboe 96 c.l. Uaboe 38/95 1/672 

Baiti 134 c.l. Aturabu, Oquabab 38/95 1/8 

Baiti 145 c.l. Mwaruru 38/95 1/8 

Baiti 139 c.l. Beiti 38/95 1/24 
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Uaboe 19 p.l. Kurin 38/95 1/24 

Buada 4 p.l. Anor 38/95 13/1344 

Buada 193 p.l. Idutubwije, Ibowini 38/95 13/1134 

Buada 203 c.l. Aredeto 38/95 1/64 

Denigomodu 134 c.l. Atumurumur 38/95 1/168 

Denigomodu 153 c.l. Atumurumur 38/95 1/168 

Denigomodu 208 c.l. Atumurumur 38/95 1/168 

Denigomodu 209 c.l. Atumurumur 38/95 1/168 

Nibok 122 p.l. Anibaro 38/95 1/12 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.       The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

CRAIG DOWABOBO are : - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 170 - 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

Uaboe 36 Areni As for portion No. 170 Aiwo 

Anabar 63 Atoedi 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

Anibare 228 Yatsi 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

Anibare 337 Atabio As for portion No. 228 p.l. Anibare 

Baiti 7 Ibeibe -do-  

Baiti 160 Anud -do-  

Nibok 58 - -do-  

Nibok 61 Aiyubum -do-  

Nibok 94 Marawa -do-  

Uaboe 49 Yapiyuw -do-  

Uaboe 80 Anud -do-  

Uaboe 133 Aemwar -do-  
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Baiti 122 Aeounin, Eatemarang 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 
Baiti 171 Atangito As for portion No. 122 c.l. Baiti 
Baiti 188 Betio -do-  

Nibok 45 Iderere -do-  
Uaboe 88 Ubwiden -do-  
Uaboe 90 Mueoen -do-  
Uaboe 91 Mueoen -do-  
Uaboe 125 Aemwar -do-  
Uaboe 128 Ateimama -do-  
Uaboe 150 Uaboe -do-  

Buada 157 Atebobo 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/1890 

1/1890 

1/1890 

1/1890 

1/1890 

1/1890 

Buada 177 Boramama As for portion No. 157 p.l. Buada 

Denigomodu 109 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 145 Anpudu -do-  

Denigomodu 284 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 64 Atebobo -do-  
Buada 188 Abwan 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

Buada 220 Abwan As for portion No. 188 p.l. Buada 
Buada 189 Anabwato 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

2/8505 

2/8505 

2/8505 

2/8505 

2/8505 

2/8505 
Buada 197 Ianbongonepe 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 
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Meneñ 418 Ueo As for portion No. 197 p.l. Buada 
Buada 262 Ijaranapo 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

8/19845 

8/19845 

8/19845 

8/19845 

8/19845 

8/19845 
Buada 263 Aiga As for portion No. 262 c.l. Buada 
Buada 269 Bitiati -do-  
Buada 283 Ijanmara -do-  

Denigomodu 264 Atore, Eatoquanni -do-  

Denigomodu 4 Denigomodu 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

8/3969 

8/3969 

8/3969 

8/3969 

8/3969 

8/3969 

Denigomodu 231 Anuero As for portion No. 4 p.l. Denigomodu 

Nibok 48 - -do-  
Nibok 130 Miage -do-  
Nibok 200 Anijo -do-  
Nibok 203 Ijakarikik -do-  
Nibok 208 Atobaijoeo -do-  
Nibok 33 Barabaran -do-  
Buada 181 Abwan 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/162 

1/162 

1/162 

1/162 

1/162 

1/162 
Nibok 74 Oininibok 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

37/6480 

37/6480 

37/6480 

37/6480 

37/6480 

37/6480 
Meneñ 388 Atamar 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

2/567 

2/567 

2/567 

2/567 

2/567 

2/567 
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Denigomodu 37 Atoeaeow 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

4/6615 

4/6615 

4/6615 

4/6615 

4/6615 

4/6615 

Denigomodu 74 Kebara 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/567 

1/567 

1/567 

1/567 

1/567 

1/567 
Nibok 153 Okoe 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

4/1323 

4/1323 

4/1323 

4/1323 

4/1323 

4/1323 
Nibok 206 Gangoa As for portion No. 153 c.l. Nibok 

Anibare 230 Ijuwokoe 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 
Baiti 179 Anoe As for portion No. 230 p.l. Anibare 
Baiti 192 Anoe -do-  

Uaboe 6 Kurin -do-  
Uaboe 14 Kurin -do-  
Uaboe 115 Mueon -do-  
Uaboe 137 Mapweo -do-  

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/4032 

1/4032 

1/4032 

1/4032 

1/4032 

1/4032 
Anibare 339 Atabio As for portion No. 231 p.l. Anibare 
Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-  
Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-  
Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-  
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Baiti 134 Aturabu, Oquabab 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 
Baiti 145 Mwaruru As for portion No. 134 c.l. Baiti 
Baiti 139 Beiti 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 
Uaboe 19 Kurin As for portion No. 139 c.l. Baiti 
Buada 4 Anor 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

13/8064 

13/8064 

13/8064 

13/8064 

13/8064 

13/8064 
Buada 193 Idutubwije, Ibowini As for portion No. 4 p.l. Buada 
Buada 203 Aredeto 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 
Denigomodu 134 Atumurumur 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 

Denigomodu 153 Atumurumur As for portion No. 134 c.l. Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 208 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 209 Atumurumur -do-  
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G.N.No. 741/ 2011 (Cont’d) 

 
Nibok 122 Anibaro 

 

 

 

Nathan Menke 

(T/TEE) 

Bryson Taleka 

Alyson Taleka 

Bryton Taleka 

Arlyson Taleka 

Arlington Taleka  

(Terrence Menke) 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court                 

   Registry within twenty one days (21) of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

 

DAVID GADARAOA 

VICE CHAIRMAN – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 

 


